OP \$690.00 2777935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berkshire Blanket, Inc.		10/31/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., Inc.	10/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	44 E. Main St.	
City:	Ware	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01082	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2777935	
Registration Number:	2794740	BETTER LIVING
Registration Number:	2261788	BERKSHIRE BLANKET
Registration Number:	2837505	NEVERPILL
Registration Number:	3320049	BERKSHIRE LIFE
Registration Number:	3240570	BERKSHIRE BEDDING
Registration Number:	3363854	CUDDLY CREATURES
Registration Number:	3226789	SERA SOFT
Registration Number:	3998390	BERKSHIRE LIFE
Registration Number:	4154338	A TOUCH DIFFERENT
Registration Number:	3713389	A TOUCH DIFFERENT
Registration Number:	3660738	BERKSHIRE BABY
Registration Number:	3660890	STOCKBRIDGE HOME

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0939

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4354213	FOREVER SAFE
Registration Number:	4350455	BERKSHIRE HOME
Registration Number:	3916954	CUDDLY BUDDIES
Registration Number:	4233029	BERKSHIRE BLANKET
Registration Number:	4422897	FOREVER SAFE
Registration Number:	4530343	BERKSHIRE BLANKET
Registration Number:	4452283	BB TECH
Registration Number:	4452363	FOREVER FEEL FINISH
Registration Number:	4423108	BB TECH
Registration Number:	4585699	PERFORMTEC
Registration Number:	4681692	VELVETLOFT
Registration Number:	4979444	BEST FEELING EVER
Registration Number:	4963657	BERKSHIRE BLANKET
Serial Number:	87189160	BERKSHIRE BLANKET & HOME CO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker

Address Line 1: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC

Address Line 2: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12720073USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker
SIGNATURE:	/cathleen e stadecker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BERKSHIRE BLANKET HOME CO. INC. Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=BERKSHIRE BLANKET HOME CO. INC. Merger Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0940

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BERKSHIRE BLANKET, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BERKSHIRE BLANKET & HOME CO., INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BERKSHIRE BLANKET & HOME CO., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203253781 Date: 10-31-16

6172385 8100M SR# 20166424520

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0941

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Berkshire Blanket, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., Inc., as in effect immediately before the Effective Time (as defined below), shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until further amended in accordance with applicable law.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 20,100 shares of common stock with no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

SEVENTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 44 E Main St., Ware, Massachusetts 01082, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of October 31, 2016.

Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., Inc./

Name:

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 PM 10/31/2016 FILED 01:35 PM 10/31/2016

SR 20166424520 - File Number 6172385

RECORDED: 11/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0942